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SWASTHYA RAKSHAN PROGRAMME

5576. SHRI P. RAVEENDRANATH KUMAR:

Will the Minister of AYURVEDA, YOGA AND NATUROPATHY, UNANI,
SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY (AYUSH) be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has been implementing Swasthya Rakshan Programme (SRP) to provide Ayush treatment and organize camps for screening and early diagnosis of diseases in rural areas;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether the Government has instructed State Governments to organize such medical camps with the funding support of the Central Government; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?
ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (IC) OF THE MINISTRY OF AYURVEDA,
YOGA & NATUROPATHY, UNANI, SIDDHA AND HOMOEOPATHY

(SHRI SHRIPAD YESSO NAIK)

(a) & (b):    Central Council for Research in Ayurvedic Sciences (CCRAS), Central Council for
Research in Yoga & Naturopathy (CCRYN), Central Council for Research in Unani Medicine (CCRUM), Central Council for Research in Siddha (CCRS) and Central Council for Research in Homoeopathy (CCRH) autonomous bodies under the Ministry of AYUSH have undertaken Swasthya Rakshan Programme in the selected rural areas to provide AYUSH treatment and organized camps for screening and early diagnosis for diseases.

(c) & (d):     No such instructions have been given to the State Governments to organize such
medical camps with the funding support of Central Government by the Ministry of AYUSH.
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